execution of the lease for your Franchised Business, you will be required to pay to our affiliate, 
DallasHello Sugar Media, LLC, a non-refundable marketing program depositone-time setup fee of 
Five Hundred Dollars ($500) as well as a grand opening marketing fee of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

DallasHello Sugar Media, LLC will use the grand opening marketing fee on initial local advertising 
and promotional activities prior to and during the two (2) months following the opening of your 
Franchised Business. 

Initial Training Program Fee  

Prior to attending the Initial Training Program, you must pay us a training fee of (i) Five Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($5,250) (if you are opening a Suite), or (ii) Ten Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($10,500) (if you are opening a Flagship).   

Initial Inventory  

Prior to opening, you must purchase your initial inventory of certain retail products from our affiliate, 
Salon WaxHello Sugar Supplies, LLC.  

Currently, the cost of the initial inventory that you must purchase from Salon WaxHello Sugar

[...]

of the lease for your Franchised Business, you will be required to pay to our affiliate, DallasHello 
Sugar Media, LLC, a non-refundable marketing program depositone-time setup fee of Five Hundred 
Dollars ($500.00) as well as a grand opening marketing fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00) to provide opening advertising and promotional activities prior to and during the two (2) 
months immediately following the opening of your Franchised Business. You may elect to expend 
additional amounts to conduct larger, more elaborate grand opening marketing activities.